
SUNY Fredonia (14-7(9-5)) -vs- Potsdam Bears (2-21(2-12))
02/11/06 at Jerry Welsh Gym

 
 

 
 
SUNY Fredonia 66

Potsdam Bears 49

Date: 02/11/06
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 207
Site: Jerry Welsh Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Fredonia 21 45 66
Potsdam Bears 28 21 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 GENTILE, Lisa * 34 5-9 5-8 8-10 1-4 5 3 3 0 0 2 23
11 KINDZIA, Cheryl * 34 4-9 0-0 6-8 5-4 9 2 2 2 1 0 14
20 BLEECKER, Danielle * 40 4-16 1-4 2-5 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 2 11
14 BAKER, Karolyn * 38 2-6 1-4 5-8 1-5 6 0 0 4 0 1 10
12 SCAFFIDI, Maria * 27 1-5 0-2 4-6 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 0 6
25 RENAUD, Leisel 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
13 BULL, Michelle 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 HOWLETT, Melissa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Emilie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 RIVERA, Joelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 7-18 25-37 12-28 40 12 5 10 2 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-22   22.73% 1-9   11.11% 10-15   66.67%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 6-9   66.67% 15-22   68.18%
Total 17-49   34.7% 7-18   38.9% 25-37   67.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
00:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CURLEY, Maureen * 37 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 5 2 3 2 3 6
11 ENNIS, Clare * 17 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 3
25 SHOEN, Kelsey * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 5 0 1 0 0 2
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah * 23 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 0 2
03 RICH, Amy * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 0 2
05 LEWIS, Kathleen 25 6-18 0-3 4-6 5-0 5 2 0 1 0 0 16
44 BUZZELL, Katie 25 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 11
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
45 GIBSON, Roberta 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 DAVIS, Megan 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 4-21 7-12 13-27 40 24 7 18 2 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48% 3-9   33.33% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 9-34   26.47% 1-12   8.33% 2-4   50.00%
Total 19-57   33.3% 4-21   19.0% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 7 1st-01:35



1st Half Box Score
SUNY Fredonia 21

Potsdam Bears 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 GENTILE, Lisa 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 KINDZIA, Cheryl 17 0-4 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
20 BLEECKER, Danielle 20 3-9 1-4 0-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
14 BAKER, Karolyn 18 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 1 1
12 SCAFFIDI, Maria 11 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
25 RENAUD, Leisel 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 BULL, Michelle 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 HOWLETT, Melissa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Emilie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 RIVERA, Joelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-22 1-9 10-15 4-10 14 6 1 6 0 2 21
22.7% 11.1% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CURLEY, Maureen 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 1 3 3
11 ENNIS, Clare 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 RICH, Amy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 10 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
44 BUZZELL, Katie 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
45 GIBSON, Roberta 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DAVIS, Megan 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 3-9 5-8 4-16 20 11 5 9 1 3 28
43.5% 33.3% 62.5%



2nd Half Box Score
SUNY Fredonia 45

Potsdam Bears 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 GENTILE, Lisa 20 5-8 5-7 6-8 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 1 21
11 KINDZIA, Cheryl 17 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 1 2 1 0 9
20 BLEECKER, Danielle 20 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 2 4
14 BAKER, Karolyn 20 2-3 1-1 4-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
12 SCAFFIDI, Maria 16 0-3 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 RENAUD, Leisel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 BULL, Michelle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 HOWLETT, Melissa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Emilie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 RIVERA, Joelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 6-9 15-22 8-18 26 6 4 4 2 4 45
44.4% 66.7% 68.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CURLEY, Maureen 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 0 1 1 0 3
11 ENNIS, Clare 9 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 RICH, Amy 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 15 5-15 0-3 1-2 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 11
44 BUZZELL, Katie 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 GIBSON, Roberta 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 DAVIS, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 1-12 2-4 9-11 20 13 2 9 1 2 21
26.5% 8.3% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Fredonia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Potsdam Bears
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN

MISS JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

18:56 TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KAROLYN 18:41
REBOUND OFF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --

18:36 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE
18:13 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE

TURNOVER  by BAKER,KAROLYN 17:49
17:48 STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
17:46 TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 17:28
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:03 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
MISS 3PTR by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AMY
16:34 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BLEECKER,DANIELLE --
16:29 FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE

MISS 3PTR by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

15:55 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --

15:49 FOUL  by RICH,AMY
GOOD FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 15:49 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 15:49 2-2

15:31 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,CLARE

15:11 FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY
GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 15:11 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 15:11 4-4

15:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
15:00 SUB OUT by ENNIS,CLARE
14:47 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by RICH,AMY
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:15 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

STEAL  by BAKER,KAROLYN 14:15
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KAROLYN 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AMY
SUB IN by HOWLETT,MELISSA 13:56
SUB OUT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 13:56

13:49 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
13:49 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
13:28 FOUL  by RICH,AMY

MISS FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 13:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 13:28 5-6 H 1

13:28 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA
13:28 SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

FOUL  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 13:14
13:14 MISS FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:14 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
13:14 SUB OUT by RICH,AMY
13:12 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 12:58
12:45 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BUZZELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 12:14 7-9 H 2
SUB IN by BULL,MICHELLE 12:00

11:56 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 11:48 10-9 V 1

11:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GENTILE,LISA 11:48

11:07 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by HOWLETT,MELISSA --
MISS JUMPER by BULL,MICHELLE 10:36

10:36 BLOCK  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE

FOUL  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 10:29
10:29 10-10 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
10:29 MISS FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
SUB IN by GENTILE,LISA 10:29
SUB IN by RENAUD,LEISEL 10:29
SUB IN by KINDZIA,CHERYL 10:29
SUB OUT by HOWLETT,MELISSA 10:29
SUB OUT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 10:29
SUB OUT by BULL,MICHELLE 10:29
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KAROLYN 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
10:00 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
09:36 FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 09:36 11-10 V 1
GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 09:31 12-10 V 2

09:31 SUB IN by DAVIS,MEGAN
09:31 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY
09:24 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA

-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
09:05 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by RENAUD,LEISEL --
08:55 FOUL  by DAVIS,MEGAN

GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 08:55 13-10 V 3
GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 08:55 14-10 V 4
FOUL  by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 08:38

08:28 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

TURNOVER  by BAKER,KAROLYN 08:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
SUB IN by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 08:11
SUB OUT by BAKER,KAROLYN 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by ENNIS,CLARE
08:11 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA
07:50 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 07:26 16-13 V 3
07:15 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

-- ASSIST  by BUZZELL,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
FOUL  by GENTILE,LISA 06:42

06:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN



FOUL  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 06:24
06:24 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
06:24 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

SUB IN by BAKER,KAROLYN 06:24
SUB OUT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 06:24
TURNOVER  by RENAUD,LEISEL 06:15

05:55 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
MISS JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE
05:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEGAN
05:19 FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE

MISS FT by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

05:19 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
05:19 SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
05:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
05:19 SUB OUT by ENNIS,CLARE
05:12 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:10

04:56 FOUL  by DAVIS,MEGAN
GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 04:56 17-22 H 5
MISS FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 04:56
REBOUND OFF by GENTILE,LISA --
TURNOVER  by RENAUD,LEISEL 04:45

04:43 STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
04:21 TURNOVER  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

STEAL  by GENTILE,LISA 04:20
GOOD JUMPER by RENAUD,LEISEL 04:07 19-22 H 3
SUB IN by SMITH,EMILIE 03:51
SUB OUT by GENTILE,LISA 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA
03:51 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEGAN
03:44 MISS JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 03:15 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by KINDZIA,CHERYL --

03:06 21-24 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
02:43 TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 02:33
REBOUND OFF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
MISS JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE
FOUL  by KINDZIA,CHERYL 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:05 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KAROLYN 01:45

01:44 STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
01:35 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
01:26 FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY

MISS FT by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
01:16 MISS JUMPER by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOEN,KELSEY
00:48 MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
MISS JUMPER by RENAUD,LEISEL 00:25



-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
00:07 MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOEN,KELSEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Fredonia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Potsdam Bears
19:39 TURNOVER  by SHOEN,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 19:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

19:09 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
MISS JUMPER by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 18:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 18:36
REBOUND OFF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --

18:34 FOUL  by RICH,AMY
GOOD FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 18:34 22-28 H 6

18:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:13 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 17:58 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by GENTILE,LISA --
FOUL  by GENTILE,LISA 17:41

17:35 TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
STEAL  by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 17:35
MISS 3PTR by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AMY
17:02 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
MISS JUMPER by GENTILE,LISA 16:50
REBOUND OFF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 16:38 27-28 H 1

16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:17 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE

GOOD JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 16:09 29-28 V 1
15:47 29-30 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN

-- ASSIST  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
15:35 FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY

GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 15:35 30-30
GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 15:35 31-30 V 1
SUB IN by HOWLETT,MELISSA 15:35
SUB IN by RENAUD,LEISEL 15:35
SUB OUT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 15:35
SUB OUT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA
15:35 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
15:35 SUB OUT by RICH,AMY
15:35 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY

SUB IN by BULL,MICHELLE 15:22
SUB OUT by HOWLETT,MELISSA 15:22

15:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KAROLYN 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:59 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 14:34 34-30 V 4

14:17 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN



13:55 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
STEAL  by BULL,MICHELLE 13:53
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 13:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:48 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
13:48 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
13:48 SUB OUT by ENNIS,CLARE

TURNOVER  by BAKER,KAROLYN 13:40
FOUL  by BULL,MICHELLE 13:36

13:23 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by KINDZIA,CHERYL 13:21
SUB OUT by BULL,MICHELLE 13:21

13:10 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
FOUL  by RENAUD,LEISEL 13:10

13:10 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
MISS JUMPER by RENAUD,LEISEL 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE
12:45 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
12:41 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KINDZIA,CHERYL 12:14
12:13 STEAL  by BUZZELL,KATIE
12:02 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN

BLOCK  by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 12:02
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ROBERTA

11:50 34-38 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 11:26
SUB OUT by RENAUD,LEISEL 11:26

11:09 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA
REBOUND DEF by BLEECKER,DANIELLE --

10:48 FOUL  by GIBSON,ROBERTA
MISS FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 10:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ROBERTA
10:45 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUZZELL,KATIE
10:36 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by BLEECKER,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 10:12 37-38 H 1

09:58 37-40 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
09:20 FOUL  by BUZZELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 09:19 39-40 H 1
09:02 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
09:02 SUB IN by RICH,AMY
09:02 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
09:02 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA
09:02 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN

GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 08:48 42-40 V 2
08:18 MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --
GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 08:02 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by KINDZIA,CHERYL --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 07:34
REBOUND OFF by BLEECKER,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AMY



07:28 TURNOVER  by RICH,AMY
MISS JUMPER by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
07:04 TURNOVER  by RICH,AMY

STEAL  by GENTILE,LISA 07:02
06:49 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 06:49 46-40 V 6
MISS FT by GENTILE,LISA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
GOOD JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 06:49 48-40 V 8

06:49 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
06:49 SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
06:36 MISS JUMPER by RICH,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:35 FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY
06:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 06:35 49-40 V 9
GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 06:35 50-40 V 10

06:23 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
BLOCK  by KINDZIA,CHERYL 06:23

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
06:15 50-42 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
05:57 FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY
05:57 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA
05:57 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY

GOOD FT by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 05:53 51-42 V 9
GOOD FT by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 05:53 52-42 V 10

05:37 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by KINDZIA,CHERYL --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,KAROLYN 05:14 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by GENTILE,LISA --

04:46 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA
REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,LISA --
MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,LISA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 04:02 57-42 V 15

03:47 57-44 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA
-- ASSIST  by BUZZELL,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by KINDZIA,CHERYL 03:22
REBOUND OFF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --
MISS JUMPER by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,AMY

02:57 MISS JUMPER by RICH,AMY
-- REBOUND OFF by RICH,AMY

02:52 57-46 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RICH,AMY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
02:45 SUB IN by ENNIS,CLARE
02:45 SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE
02:45 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KAROLYN 02:31 59-46 V 13
ASSIST  by GENTILE,LISA --

02:19 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by BLEECKER,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by KINDZIA,CHERYL 02:05

02:03 STEAL  by ENNIS,CLARE
01:49 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE

STEAL  by BLEECKER,DANIELLE 01:48
01:40 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

GOOD FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 01:40 60-46 V 14
01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



MISS FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:40 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
01:40 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA
01:33 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICH,AMY
01:28 MISS JUMPER by RICH,AMY

REBOUND DEF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 01:24

01:20 60-48 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
FOUL  by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by SCAFFIDI,MARIA --

01:12 FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
GOOD FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 01:12 61-48 V 13
GOOD FT by SCAFFIDI,MARIA 01:12 62-48 V 14

01:08 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,LISA --

01:05 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
MISS FT by GENTILE,LISA 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GENTILE,LISA 01:05 63-48 V 15

01:05 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
01:05 SUB OUT by RICH,AMY

FOUL  by KINDZIA,CHERYL 00:59
00:55 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KAROLYN --
00:52 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

MISS FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 00:52 64-48 V 16
SUB IN by RIVERA,JOELLE 00:52
SUB OUT by KINDZIA,CHERYL 00:52

00:48 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

FOUL  by GENTILE,LISA 00:43
00:43 64-49 V 15 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:43 MISS FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,LISA --
00:24 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

GOOD FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 00:20 65-49 V 16
GOOD FT by BAKER,KAROLYN 00:20 66-49 V 17

00:20 SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
00:20 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:13 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,LISA --


